

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Mr S Fowkes Respondent Flexowash UK Ltd

Heard at:	Leeds by CVP	On: 8 December 2023
Before:	Employment Judge P Morgan	

Appearances

For the Claimant: For the Respondent: Did not attend Ms A Clark (Company Secretary)

JUDGMENT

1. The Claimant's claim is dismissed under Rule 47 of the Employment Tribunal Rules of Procedure on the basis of the non-attendance of the Claimant.

Employment Judge P Morgan 8 December 2023

Note:

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.